Annex 9. List of HIS included in the HIS/HES database as of end 2002.

Country

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
AUSTRIA
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BELGIUM
BELGIUM
CANADA
DENMARK
DENMARK
DENMARK
DENMARK

FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GREECE
GREECE
ICELAND
ICELAND
ICELAND

IRELAND
IRELAND
IRELAND
IRELAND
IRELAND
IRELAND
ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG

Survey name

Catalan Chronic Diseases Survey

National Health Survey

Disabled persons

Sport, Leisure Time and Home Accidents

Microcensus

Health Interview Survey

Health Interview Survey

General Socio-Economic Survey 2001

Canadian Community Health Survey Cycle 1.1

Danish Health and Morbidity Survey
Recommendations WHO-EURO

Health and Morbidity in Denmark

EUROHIS Recommended HIS Field Test Questionnaire - Long
version

Living Conditions Survey

Finnish Health Care Survey

FinRisk 97

Survey on health behaviour

Health 2000

Health Behaviour Survey among the Adult Population
The European Community Household Panel Survey
Health Behaviour Survey among the elderly population
The National Finrisk Study

Health and Care Interview Survey

Health and Social Protection Survey

Health Barometer

Handicaps, Disabilities and Dependency Survey
French survey on living conditions and aspirations
Continuous survey on households living conditions
French survey on living conditions and aspirations
Survey on households living conditions

The INSEE Survey on Handicaps, Disabilities and Dependency
Health and Care Interview Survey

Health and Social Protection Survey

German National Health Examination and Interview Survey
Survey on living conditions, health and environment
Questions on Health

Questions on Health - Microcensus

Population census

National Greek Survey: Psychosocial factors and Health
Health and Living Conditions in Iceland

Omnibus survey

Health and lifestyle of the Icelandic population Health and
lifestyle

Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLAN)
Living in Ireland Survey

Living in Ireland Survey, 2001

Survey of Lifestyle, attitudes and nutrition (SLAN)
Health test

Health test

Aspects of daily life

Health Conditions and the Use of Health Services
Aspects of daily living

Aspects of daily living

Eurobarometer

Panel Living in Luxembourg

Eurobarometer

European Community Household Panel

Type

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

Year

2001
1995
1997
1999
1997
2001
2001
2000
1994
1996
2000
2002

1986
1996
1997
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
1996
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
1998
1998
1999
2003
1991
1998
1989
1996
2001

1998
2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
1994
1999
2000
2001
1996
1996
1999
2000



Country

LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
NETHERLANDS
NETHERLANDS

NETHERLANDS
NORWAY
NORWAY
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
SPAIN

SPAIN

SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SWITZERLAND
SWITZERLAND
SWITZERLAND

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES

Survey name

European Community Household Panel

Socio-Economic Panel Living in Luxembourg

2002 LFS ad hoc module employment of disabled people
Eurobarometer October 2002

Continuous Quality of Life Survey

Patient survey - Second Dutch National Survey of General
Practice

Continuous Quality of Life Survey

Survey on Living Conditions

Survey on living conditions & health, care and social relations
National survey on disabilities, impairments and handicaps
National Health Survey

National Health Interview Survey

General Census 2001

National Health Survey

Impairments, Disabilities and Health Status Survey
National Health Survey

Living Conditions Survey

Living Conditions Survey

Swiss Health Survey

WHO - Multi-country Survey Study on Health & Responsiveness
Swiss Health Survey 2002

World Health Surveys-WHS-Consolidated multi-country
guestionnaire

Health and Lifestyle Survey

Survey of Psychiatric Morbidity

The Scottish Health Survey

Disability Survey

Health Education Monitoring Survey

Health Survey for England

The scottish health survey

The Health Survey for England

General Household Survey

Health Survey for England

The General Household Survey

Census 2001

General Household Survey

National Health Interview Survey

Type

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS

Year

2001
2001
2002
2002
1998
2001

2001
1998
2002
1994
1995
1999
2001
1995
1999
2001
1999
2001
1997
2001
2002
2002

1992
1993
1995
1997
1998
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2000



This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European

Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.
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