Annex 9. List of HIS included in the HIS/HES database as of end 2002.

Country	Survey name	Туре	Year
	Catalan Chronic Diseases Survey	HIS	
AUSTRALIA	National Health Survey	HIS	2001
AUSTRIA	Disabled persons	HIS	1995
AUSTRIA	Sport, Leisure Time and Home Accidents	HIS	1997
AUSTRIA	Microcensus	HIS	1999
BELGIUM	Health Interview Survey	HIS	1997
BELGIUM	Health Interview Survey	HIS	2001
BELGIUM	General Socio-Economic Survey 2001	HIS	2001
CANADA	Canadian Community Health Survey Cycle 1.1	HIS	2000
DENMARK	Danish Health and Morbidity Survey	HIS	1994
DENMARK	Recommendations WHO-EURO	HIS	1996
DENMARK	Health and Morbidity in Denmark	HIS	2000
DENMARK	EUROHIS Recommended HIS Field Test Questionnaire - Long version	HIS	2002
FINLAND	Living Conditions Survey	HIS	1986
FINLAND	Finnish Health Care Survey	HIS	1996
FINLAND	FinRisk 97	HIS	1997
FINLAND	Survey on health behaviour	HIS	2000
FINLAND	Health 2000	HIS	2000
FINLAND	Health Behaviour Survey among the Adult Population	HIS	2001
FINLAND	The European Community Household Panel Survey	HIS	2001
FINLAND	Health Behaviour Survey among the elderly population	HIS	2001
FINLAND	The National Finrisk Study	HIS	2002
FRANCE	Health and Care Interview Survey	HIS	1996
FRANCE	Health and Social Protection Survey	HIS	1998
FRANCE	Health Barometer	HIS	1999
FRANCE	Handicaps, Disabilities and Dependency Survey	HIS	1999
FRANCE	French survey on living conditions and aspirations	HIS	1999
FRANCE	Continuous survey on households living conditions	HIS	2000
FRANCE	French survey on living conditions and aspirations	HIS	2001
FRANCE	Survey on households living conditions	HIS	2001
FRANCE	The INSEE Survey on Handicaps, Disabilities and Dependency	HIS	2001
FRANCE	Health and Care Interview Survey	HIS	2002
FRANCE	Health and Social Protection Survey	HIS	2002
GERMANY	German National Health Examination and Interview Survey	HIS	1998
GERMANY	Survey on living conditions, health and environment	HIS	1998
GERMANY	Questions on Health	HIS	1999
GERMANY	Questions on Health - Microcensus	HIS	2003
GREECE	Population census	HIS	1991
GREECE	National Greek Survey: Psychosocial factors and Health	HIS	1998
ICELAND	Health and Living Conditions in Iceland	HIS	1989
ICELAND	Omnibus survey	HIS	1996
ICELAND	Health and lifestyle of the Icelandic population Health and lifestyle	HIS	2001
IRELAND	Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLÁN)	HIS	1998
IRELAND	Living in Ireland Survey	HIS	2000
IRELAND	Living in Ireland Survey, 2001	HIS	2001
IRELAND	Survey of Lifestyle, attitudes and nutrition (SLAN)	HIS	2002
IRELAND	Health test	HIS	2003
IRELAND	Health test	HIS	2003
ITALY	Aspects of daily life	HIS	1994
ITALY	Health Conditions and the Use of Health Services	HIS	1999
ITALY	Aspects of daily living	HIS	2000
ITALY	Aspects of daily living	HIS	2001
LUXEMBOURG	Eurobarometer	HIS	1996
LUXEMBOURG	Panel Living in Luxembourg	HIS	1996
LUXEMBOURG	Eurobarometer	HIS	1999
LUXEMBOURG	European Community Household Panel	HIS	2000

Country	Survey name	Type	Year
LUXEMBOURG	European Community Household Panel	HIS	2001
LUXEMBOURG	Socio-Economic Panel Living in Luxembourg	HIS	2001
LUXEMBOURG	2002 LFS ad hoc module employment of disabled people	HIS	2002
LUXEMBOURG	Eurobarometer October 2002	HIS	2002
NETHERLANDS	Continuous Quality of Life Survey	HIS	1998
NETHERLANDS	Patient survey - Second Dutch National Survey of General Practice	HIS	2001
NETHERLANDS	Continuous Quality of Life Survey	HIS	2001
NORWAY	Survey on Living Conditions	HIS	1998
NORWAY	Survey on living conditions & health, care and social relations	HIS	2002
PORTUGAL	National survey on disabilities, impairments and handicaps	HIS	1994
PORTUGAL	National Health Survey	HIS	1995
PORTUGAL	National Health Interview Survey	HIS	1999
PORTUGAL	General Census 2001	HIS	2001
SPAIN	National Health Survey	HIS	1995
SPAIN	Impairments, Disabilities and Health Status Survey	HIS	1999
SPAIN	National Health Survey	HIS	2001
SWEDEN	Living Conditions Survey	HIS	1999
SWEDEN	Living Conditions Survey	HIS	2001
SWITZERLAND	Swiss Health Survey	HIS	1997
SWITZERLAND	WHO - Multi-country Survey Study on Health & Responsiveness	HIS	2001
SWITZERLAND	Swiss Health Survey 2002	HIS	2002
SWITZERLAND	World Health Surveys-WHS-Consolidated multi-country questionnaire	HIS	2002
UNITED KINGDOM	Health and Lifestyle Survey	HIS	1992
UNITED KINGDOM	Survey of Psychiatric Morbidity	HIS	1993
UNITED KINGDOM	The Scottish Health Survey	HIS	1995
UNITED KINGDOM	Disability Survey	HIS	1997
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Education Monitoring Survey	HIS	1998
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HIS	1998
UNITED KINGDOM	The scottish health survey	HIS	1998
UNITED KINGDOM	The Health Survey for England	HIS	2000
UNITED KINGDOM	General Household Survey	HIS	2000
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HIS	2001
UNITED KINGDOM	The General Household Survey	HIS	2001
UNITED KINGDOM	Census 2001	HIS	2001
UNITED KINGDOM	General Household Survey	HIS	2002
UNITED STATES	National Health Interview Survey	HIS	2000

This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made thereof.